disabled paid parking exemption permit from the first 2.5 hours or the
maximum amount of time the meter allows, whichever is longer, to the
first 4.5 hours.

F. Death Records Crossmatch and Disability Parking Permit Retrieval

A crosscheck with Vital Record flagged three thousand four hundred
(3,400) records and letters were sent to the estates of deceased placard
holders starting January 2, 2026.   As of January 15, 2026, sixteen percent
(16%) were returned, two percent (2%) were reported as lost, and seven
percent (7%) of the letters were undeliverable.

VI. New Business

A. Disability Parking Placard Issuance Statistics for Quarter 2 Fiscal Year
2025-2026

In the second quarter of fiscal year 2025-2026, around eight thousand
three hundred (8,300) placards were issued and three hundred fifty (350)

special license plates reauthorized or issued.   Of the placards, about two 
thousand two hundred (2,200) were temporary, six thousand one hundred 
(6,100) long term, and twenty four (24) were Disabled Paid Parking 
Exemption Permits.   Of the long term placards, about two thousand six 
hundred (2,600) were renewals issued by DCAB.   The renewal rate was 
sixty five percent (65%). 

B. Email Notification to Permittees of Pending Parking Permit Expirations for
Quarter 2 Fiscal Year 2025-2026

Two thousand four hundred thirty eight (2,438) emails were sent
reminding permittees of a pending permit expiration.

C. Procurement of Disability Parking Placards and Month/Year Decals

Procurement has begun for year and month decals.   Blue identification
(ID) card stock for ID cards was ordered and received.